Omkar Nath Bhagat the Constituted attorney of the bank. (Plaintiff Bank)

Versus
1. Sh. Gurmeet Singh S/o Sh. Kartar Singh R/o 51-F, Shastri Nagar, Jammu
2. Sh. Mahipal Singh S/o Sh. Himat Singh R/o Karan Bagh Lower Gadi Garh Jammu.

(Defendants)
In the matter of:
Suit for the recovery of Rs. 1,10,670/- (Rupees One Lakh Ten Thousand Six Hundred Seventy
Only).

Summons for securing appearance of defendants 
named above through substituted mode of service.

Whereas the above titled suit for recovery filed by the applicant is pending adjudication in this
Court for passing appropriate orders in accordance with law.

[...]

(Plaintiff Bank)

Versus
1. S. Paramjit Singh S/o S. Sohan Singh R/o Dashmesh Nagar, Digiana, Tehsil and District Jammu.
2. Bikramjit Singh S/o S. Chatter Singh R/o Digiana Camp Tehsil and District Jammu.

(Defendants)
In the matter of:
Suit for the recovery of Rs. 1,08,299/- (Rupees One Lakh Eight Thousand Two Hundred Ninety Nine
Only).

Summons for securing appearance of defendants 
named above through substituted mode of service.

Whereas the above titled suit for recovery filed by the applicant is pending adjudication in this
Court for passing appropriate orders in accordance with law.